1_1. Please indicate which of the following apply to you: - | will attend an official Remembrance Day service on November 11th this year

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
409 208 201 124 136 148 36 147 166 59
Yes 41% 43% 39% 45% 40% 38% 35% 42% 42% 38%
*
591 278 313 149 204 239 69 201 226 95
No 59% 57% 61% 55% 60% 62% 65% 58% 58% 62%
*
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Please indicate which of the following apply to you: - | will wear a poppy in the lead up to Remembrance Day

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
854 393 461 218 281 354 89 308 335 121
Yes 85% 81% 90% 80% 83% 92% 84% 88% 86% 79%
A CD * | I
146 93 53 55 59 33 17 40 57 33
No 15% 19% 10% 20% 17% 8% 16% 12% 14% 21%
B E E * GH
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Please indicate which of the following apply to you: - | have attended a Remembrance Day ceremony in the past by choice. (ie not a school assembly)

T T s | s EDUCATION
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
546 279 267 137 175 234 48 180 232 87
Yes 55% 57% 52% 50% 51% 60% 45% 52% 59% 56%
CD *
454 207 247 136 165 153 58 169 160 67
No 45% 43% 48% 50% 49% 40% 55% 48% 41% 44%
E E *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Please indicate which of the following apply to you: - | would support November 11th, Remembrance Day, being made a national statutory holiday

T T s | s EDUCATION
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
902 428 474 238 311 354 93 318 358 133
Yes 90% 88% 92% 87% 91% 91% 88% 91% 91% 87%
* I
98 58 40 35 29 33 13 31 34 21
No 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 13%
* H
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Please indicate which of the following apply to you: - | attended a ceremony marking the 75th anniversary of D-Day earlier this year

000000 | | Gender AGE | EDuCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
132 75 57 49 46 37 18 51 47 15
Yes 13% 15% 11% 18% 13% 10% 17% 15% 12% 10%
E *
868 411 457 224 294 350 87 297 345 139
No 87% 85% 89% 82% 87% 90% 83% 85% 88% 90%
C *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Please indicate which of the following apply to you: - | will attend a ceremony marking the 75th anniversary of the end of the Second World War next year

T T s | s EDUCATION
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
358 182 177 106 116 136 38 115 156 49
Yes 36% 37% 34% 39% 34% 35% 36% 33% 40% 32%
* I
642 304 337 167 224 251 67 233 236 105
No 64% 63% 66% 61% 66% 65% 64% 67% 60% 68%
* H
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - It's important to attend Remembrance Day ceremonies now while there are still Second World War
veterans present

T e

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
875 414 462 233 295 348 93 312 340 131
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 85% 90% 85% 87% 90% 88% 90% 87% 85%
*
442 193 249 110 155 177 54 152 176 59
Strongly agree 44% 40% 48% 40% 46% 46% 51% 44% 45% 38%
A *
434 221 213 123 139 172 39 160 164 72
Somewhat agree 43% 45% 41% 45% 41% 44% 37% 46% 42% 46%
*
125 72 52 40 45 39 13 36 52 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 15% 10% 15% 13% 10% 12% 10% 13% 15%
*
98 55 44 34 30 35 10 28 41 19
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 12%
*
26 18 8 7 15 4 2 9 11 4
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
E *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - It's important to have programs that emphasize Remembrance year-round, not limited to
November

T Gener

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
871 418 453 225 294 351 97 296 349 129
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 86% 88% 82% 87% 91% 92% 85% 89% 84%
C * |
373 178 195 82 139 152 49 116 156 52
Strongly agree 37% 37% 38% 30% 41% 39% 46% 33% 40% 34%
C *
498 240 258 143 156 200 48 180 193 77
Somewhat agree 50% 49% 50% 52% 46% 52% 45% 52% 49% 50%
*
129 68 61 48 46 36 9 53 43 25
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 14% 12% 18% 13% 9% 8% 15% 11% 16%
E * H
99 44 54 39 29 31 7 38 34 20
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 11% 14% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 13%
DE *
30 24 6 8 17 5 2 14 9 5
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
B E *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - It's important to use Remembrance Day to reflect on the horrors of conflict

T T ek T aee EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
895 440 455 237 298 360 96 309 352 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 91% 89% 87% 88% 93% 91% 89% 90% 90%
CD *
480 240 240 106 161 214 58 163 192 68
Strongly agree 48% 49% 47% 39% 47% 55% 55% 47% 49% 44%
C *
415 200 215 131 138 146 38 147 160 71
Somewhat agree 41% 41% 42% 48% 41% 38% 36% 42% 41% 46%
E *
105 46 59 36 42 27 9 39 40 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 9% 11% 13% 12% 7% 9% 11% 10% 10%
E E *
82 35 47 33 28 21 6 35 29 12
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% 8%
E *
22 11 11 3 14 6 4 4 11 3
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
*
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Hearing veterans speak about their experiences is the best way for youth to understand conflict

T Gener

EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
936 446 489 249 314 373 97 331 368 139
Top 2 Box (Net) 94% 92% 95% 91% 92% 96% 92% 95% 94% 90%
CcD *
483 223 260 108 164 211 64 162 194 63
Strongly agree 48% 46% 51% 40% 48% 54% 61% 47% 49% 41%
C I* I
453 223 230 141 150 162 34 168 175 76
Somewhat agree 45% 46% 45% 52% 44% 42% 32% 48% 45% 50%
E * F F
64 40 25 24 26 14 8 18 24 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% 10%
E E *
47 28 19 19 15 13 6 13 16 12
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8%
* H
17 11 6 5 11 2 4 8 3
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
E *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | take an active interest in military history and seek out information through books, films, etc

T T ek T aee EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
551 308 243 143 187 221 62 183 229 77
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 63% 47% 52% 55% 57% 59% 52% 58% 50%
B * |
155 96 59 44 64 48 26 39 69 21
Strongly agree 16% 20% 11% 16% 19% 12% 25% 11% 18% 13%
B E G* G
396 212 184 100 123 174 36 144 159 56
Somewhat agree 40% 44% 36% 36% 36% 45% 34% 41% 41% 37%
B D *
449 178 271 130 153 166 43 166 163 77
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 37% 53% 48% 45% 43% 41% 48% 42% 50%
A * H
317 124 193 92 102 122 26 118 114 58
Somewhat disagree 32% 25% 38% 34% 30% 32% 25% 34% 29% 38%
A * H
132 54 79 37 51 44 17 47 49 19
Strongly disagree 13% 11% 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 14% 12% 12%
*
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | believe | know more about Canadian military history than American military history

T T ek T aee EDUCATION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
668 335 334 179 219 270 69 223 282 94
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 69% 65% 66% 64% 70% 65% 64% 72% 61%
* |
215 118 98 60 74 82 27 60 102 26
Strongly agree 22% 24% 19% 22% 22% 21% 25% 17% 26% 17%
* Gl
453 217 236 119 145 188 42 163 180 68
Somewhat agree 45% 45% 46% 44% 43% 49% 40% 47% 46% 44%
*
332 151 180 94 121 117 37 126 110 60
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 31% 35% 34% 36% 30% 35% 36% 28% 39%
* H
243 122 121 73 86 85 20 87 87 50
Somewhat disagree 24% 25% 24% 27% 25% 22% 19% 25% 22% 32%
* FH
88 29 59 21 35 32 17 39 23 10
Strongly disagree 9% 6% 12% 8% 10% 8% 16% 11% 6% 6%
A HI* H
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender | ae | EDUCATION

000000 ] Gender | AGE | EDuCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
875 414 462 233 295 348 93 312 340 131
It's important to attend Remembrance Day ceremonies
now while there are still Second World War veterans
present 88% 85% 90% 85% 87% 90% 88% 90% 87% 85%
%
871 418 453 225 294 351 97 296 349 129
It's important to have programs that emphasize
Remembrance year-round, not limited to November 87% 86% 88% 82% 87% 91% 92% 85% 89Y% 84%
C * |
895 440 455 237 298 360 96 309 352 139
It's important to use Remembrance Day to reflect on the
horrors of conflict 90% 91% 89% 87% 88% 93% 91% 89% 90% 90%
CD *
936 446 489 249 314 373 97 331 368 139
Hearing veterans speak about their experiences is the best
way for youth to understand conflict 94% 92% 95% 91% 92% 96% 92% 95% 94% 90%
ch *
551 308 243 143 187 221 62 183 229 77
| take an active interest in military history and seek out
information through books, films, etc 55% 63% 47% 52% 55% 57% 59% 529% 58% 50%
B * |
668 335 334 179 219 270 69 223 282 94
| believe | know more about Canadian military history than
American military history 67% 69% 65% 66% 64% 70% 65% 64% 72% 61%
%
|

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender | ae | EDUCATION

000000 ] Gender | AGE | EDuCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
125 72 52 40 45 39 13 36 52 23

It's important to attend Remembrance Day ceremonies
now while there are still Second World War veterans

present 12% 15% 10% 15% 13% 10% 12% 10% 13% 15%
%
129 68 61 48 46 36 9 53 43 25
It's important to have programs that emphasize
Remembrance year-round, not limited to November 13% 14% 12% 18% 13% 9% 8% 15% 11% 16%
E * H
105 46 59 36 42 27 9 39 40 15
It's important to use Remembrance Day to reflect on the
horrors of conflict 10% 9% 11% 13% 12% 7% 9% 11% 10% 10%
E E *
64 40 25 24 26 14 8 18 24 15
Hearing veterans speak about their experiences is the best
way for youth to understand conflict 6% 8% 5%, 9% 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% 10%
E E *
449 178 271 130 153 166 43 166 163 77
| take an active interest in military history and seek out
information through books, films, etc 45% 37% 53% 48% 45% 43% 41% 48% 42% 50%
A * H
332 151 180 94 121 117 37 126 110 60
| believe | know more about Canadian military history than
American military history 33% 31% 35% 34% 36% 30% 35% 36% 28% 39%
* H
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Have you ever heard a veteran speak about his/her experience in the military?

Gender | ae | EDUCATION

000000 | | Gender AGE | EDuCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
795 385 410 223 274 299 72 268 328 128
Yes (Net) 80% 79% 80% 82% 80% 77% 68% 77% 84% 83%
* F F
383 200 183 61 137 185 43 122 166 52
Yes, someone | know personally spoke to me directly 38% 41% 36% 23% 40% 48% 41% 35% 42% 34%
c C * |
337 159 178 141 118 78 29 111 135 62
Yes, in a presentation to a school or community group 34% 33% 35% 52% 35% 20% 27% 32% 35% 40%
DE E *
333 174 159 100 122 111 23 122 131 58
Yes, online or on film 33% 36% 31% 37% 36% 29% 21% 35% 33% 37%
* F
205 101 104 50 66 88 34 81 64 26
No 20% 21% 20% 18% 20% 23% 32% 23% 16% 17%
HI*
1257 634 623 353 443 462 128 435 496 198
Sigma 126% 130% 121% 129% 130% 119% 122% 125% 127% 129%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. Remembrance Day means many things to different people. Please indicate who or what you, personally, are remembering or honouring in your observation of Remembrance
Day. - Canadian veterans of historic wars, such as WWI and WWII

Y S I S EDUCATION
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
917 435 482 239 306 371 97 317 363 140
Yes 92% 90% 94% 88% 90% 96% 92% 91% 93% 91%
A CD *
83 51 32 34 34 16 9 32 29 14
No 8% 10% 6% 12% 10% 1% 8% 9% 7% 9%
B E E *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. Remembrance Day means many things to different people. Please indicate who or what you, personally, are remembering or honouring in your observation of Remembrance
Day. - Canadians who have died in any war or conflict

T T e | s EDUCATION
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
910 429 481 237 297 375 93 314 360 142
Yes 91% 88% 94% 87% 87% 97% 88% 90% 92% 92%
A CD *
90 57 33 36 43 12 12 34 32 12
No 9% 12% 6% 13% 13% 3% 12% 10% 8% 8%
B E E *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. Remembrance Day means many things to different people. Please indicate who or what you, personally, are remembering or honouring in your observation of Remembrance
Day. - Those from other countries who have died in war, even if Canada didn't participate

Y S A S EDUCATION
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
691 329 362 199 229 263 78 241 267 105
Yes 69% 68% 70% 73% 67% 68% 74% 69% 68% 68%
*
309 157 152 74 111 124 27 107 125 49
No 31% 32% 30% 27% 33% 32% 26% 31% 32% 32%
*
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_6. Remembrance Day means many things to different people. Please indicate who or what you, personally, are remembering or honouring in your observation of Remembrance
Day. - The goal of peace, in general

T T s | s EDUCATION
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
908 438 470 249 296 362 101 317 349 140
Yes 91% 90% 91% 91% 87% 94% 96% 91% 89% 91%
D *
92 48 44 24 44 25 4 31 43 14
No 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 6% 1% 9% 11% 9%
E *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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GENDER

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
486 486 - 127 176 183 59 160 185 82
Male 49% 100% - 46% 52% 47% 56% 46% 47% 53%
B *
514 - 514 146 164 204 47 189 207 72
Female 51% - 100% 54% 48% 53% 44% 54% 53% 47%
A *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AGE

T ey A epucaTion
I I I T il
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
273 127 146 273 - - 31 115 87 40
18-34 (Net) 27% 26% 28% 100% - - 30% 33% 22% 26%
DE * H
98 49 49 98 - - 8 55 30 5
18-24 10% 10% 9% 36% - - 7% 16% 8% 3%
DE * HI |
175 78 98 175 - - 23 60 57 35
25-34 18% 16% 19% 64% - - 22% 17% 15% 22%
DE * H
340 176 164 - 340 - 27 105 148 60
35-54 (Net) 34% 36% 32% - 100% - 25% 30% 38% 39%
CE *
190 98 92 - 190 - 20 55 78 36
35-44 19% 20% 18% - 56% - 19% 16% 20% 23%
CE *
150 78 72 - 150 - 6 50 70 25
45-54 15% 16% 14% - 44% - 6% 14% 18% 16%
CE * F
387 183 204 - - 387 48 129 157 54
55+ (Net) 39% 38% 40% - - 100% 45% 37% 40% 35%
CD *
245 88 157 - - 245 34 79 105 26
55-64 25% 18% 31% - - 63% 33% 23% 27% 17%
A Cb I* |
142 95 47 - - 142 13 50 51 28
65+ 14% 20% 9% - - 37% 12% 14% 13% 18%
B Ccb *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
Vean 46.9 47.6 46.2 26.6 44.2 63.5 47.3 45.4 47.8 47.6
C CD *
16.06 16.81 15.3 5.26 5.82 6.78 16.46 17.17 15.05 15.6
STD. DEV.
0.51 0.78 0.66 0.33 0.29 0.36 2.33 1.34 0.68 0.9
STD. ERR.
. 47.69 47.04 48 27 44 62 45 45 49 45.07
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION

T e T e T eotaTon
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
10 7 3 4 2 4 10 - - -
Primary School or less 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% - - -
GHI*
95 52 43 28 24 43 95 - - -
Some high school 10% 11% 8% 10% 7% 11% 90% - - -
GHI*
349 160 189 115 105 129 - 349 - -
Graduated high school 35% 33% 37% 42% 31% 33% - 100% - -
D * FHI
108 51 57 28 37 43 - - 108 -
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% - - 28% -
* FGI
227 106 120 47 95 85 - - 227 -
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 23% 22% 23% 17% 28% 22% B _ 58% B
c * FGI
57 28 29 12 16 29 - - 57 -
Some university, but did not finish 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% - - 15% -
* FGI
101 53 48 19 43 39 - - - 101
University undergraduate degree 10% 11% 9% 7% 13% 10% - - - 66%
* FGH
53 29 24 21 17 15 - - - 53
University graduate degree 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% - - - 34%
* FGH
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
105 59 47 31 27 48 105 - - -
<HS 11% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 100% - - -
GHI*
349 160 189 115 105 129 - 349 - -
HS 35% 33% 37% 42% 31% 33% - 100% - -
D * FHI
392 185 207 87 148 157 - - 392 -
Post Sec 39% 38% 40% 32% 44% 40% - - 100% -
C * FGI
154 82 72 40 60 54 - - - 154
Univ Grad 15% 17% 14% 15% 18% 14% - - - 100%
* FGH
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

T T e T e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
136 83 53 51 28 57 13 46 58 19
BC 14% 17% 10% 19% 8% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12%
B D D *
112 56 56 29 43 40 15 45 39 13
AB 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 10% 9%
*
65 29 36 15 25 26 9 22 26 8
SK/MB 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5%
*
384 175 209 113 130 141 35 129 150 70
Ontario 38% 36% 41% 41% 38% 36% 33% 37% 38% 45%
*
235 121 114 47 86 102 27 84 90 35
Quebec 24% 25% 22% 17% 25% 26% 25% 24% 23% 23%
C C *
68 22 46 18 29 21 7 23 29 9
Atlantic Canada 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6%
A *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INCOME

T e T e T oy
[ 1 I O O
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
142 77 64 71 30 40 47 60 28 6
<$25K 14% 16% 13% 26% 9% 10% 45% 17% 7% 4%
DE GHI* HI
301 144 158 74 98 130 34 117 124 26
$25K - <$55K 30% 30% 31% 27% 29% 33% 32% 34% 32% 17%
I* | |
274 129 145 64 103 107 12 86 121 56
$55K - <$100K 27% 27% 28% 23% 30% 28% 11% 25% 31% 36%
* F FG
126 67 59 24 56 47 7 25 64 30
$100K - <$150K 13% 14% 12% 9% 16% 12% 7% 7% 16% 19%
C * G FG
54 34 20 14 25 15 - 14 16 24
S150K+ 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% - 4% 4% 15%
* FGH
103 34 69 26 27 49 5 46 39 12
Prefer not to answer 10% 7% 13% 10% 8% 13% 5% 13% 10% 8%
A *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

388 191 197 128 111 149 78 153 130 27
Under $50K 39% 39% 38% 47% 33% 39% 74% 44% 33% 17%
D GHI* HI ]
510 261 249 119 202 189 22 149 223 115
S50K+ 51% 54% 48% 44% 59% 49% 21% 43% 57% 75%
CE * F FG FGH
284 142 142 107 73 104 68 125 75 16
Under $40K 28% 29% 28% 39% 21% 27% 65% 36% 19% 10%
DE GHI* HI |
194 100 94 47 65 82 17 58 97 23
S40K to less than $60K 19% 21% 18% 17% 19% 21% 16% 17% 25% 15%
* Gl
239 108 130 54 94 91 9 80 101 49
S60K to less than $100K 24% 22% 25% 20% 28% 23% 8% 23% 26% 32%
* F F FG
181 102 79 38 81 62 7 39 81 54
$100K or more 18% 21% 15% 14% 24% 16% 7% 11% 21% 35%
CE * FG FGH
69.6 72.3 66.9 61.2 78.1 67.8 35 61.5 74.2 99.8
Mean (,000)
CE * F FG FGH
52.09 58.09 45.1 59.16 50.67 46.56 29.32 52.54 45.55 60.07
STD. DEV.
1.74 2.73 2.14 3.77 2.87 2.53 2.93 3.02 2.42 5.05
STD. ERR.
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
240 103 137 85 135 20 21 73 105 40
Kids 24% 21% 27% 31% 40% 5% 20% 21% 27% 26%
E E *
760 383 377 188 205 367 84 275 287 114
No Kids 76% 79% 73% 69% 60% 95% 80% 79% 73% 74%
CD *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

Gender | ae | EDUCATION

000000 | | Gender AGE | EDuCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
190 106 84 42 72 76 36 57 63 35
1 19% 22% 16% 15% 21% 20% 34% 16% 16% 22%
GH* H
414 197 216 80 104 229 33 158 165 57
2 41% 41% 42% 29% 31% 59% 32% 45% 42% 37%
Ccb *
186 84 102 64 65 58 18 62 74 32
3 19% 17% 20% 23% 19% 15% 17% 18% 19% 21%
E *
115 61 55 34 66 16 5 30 61 19
4 12% 12% 11% 12% 19% 4% 5% 9% 16% 12%
E E * FG
53 17 37 23 23 7 4 20 20 9
5 5% 3% 7% 9% 7% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6%
A E E *
19 7 12 10 8 1 4 6 7 2
6 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% * 4% 2% 2% 1%
E E *
12 7 5 12 - - 2 8 -
7 1% 1% 1% 4% - - 2% 2% -
DE * H
4 3 1 4 - - - 2 1
8 * 1% * 1% - - - 1% *
*
2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - -
10 * - * 1% - - - 1% - -
*
4 4 - 2 2 - 2 2 - -
12+ * 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% - -
H *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

T T e T e T Aoy
[ 1 I O O
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
418 228 190 121 202 95 25 132 180 81
Employed full-time 42% 47% 37% 44% 59% 25% 23% 38% 46% 53%
B E CE * F FG
116 45 71 a7 33 36 14 51 37 14
Employed part-time 12% 9% 14% 17% 10% 9% 14% 15% 9% 9%
DE *
66 32 34 11 30 24 11 13 28 15
Self employed 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 10% 4% 7% 9%
* G
47 22 24 23 17 8 9 19 15 4
Unemployed but looking for a job 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 3%
E *
54 19 36 8 26 20 17 15 21 2
Unemployed and not looking for a job/Long-term sick or
disabled 5% 4% 7% 3% 8% 5% 16% 4% 5% 2%
c GHI* ]
35 4 31 13 18 4 6 11 14 4
Full-time parent, homemaker 4% 1% 6% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2%
A E E *
202 109 93 1 3 198 16 79 77 30
Retired 20% 22% 18% * 1% 51% 15% 23% 20% 20%
CcDh *
45 17 28 43 - 4 26 12 3
Student/Pupil 4% 3% 5% 16% - 4% 7% 3% 2%
DE * HI
1 - - 1 - - - -
Military * - - * - - - -
*
16 9 7 6 9 5 3 8
Prefer not to answer 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2%
E *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USMAR2. What is your marital status?

Gender | ae | EDUCATION

000000 | | Gender AGE | EDuCATION |
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
283 158 125 164 87 33 45 107 91 39
Single, never married 28% 32% 24% 60% 26% 8% 43% 31% 23% 25%
B DE E HI*
156 75 82 50 53 53 16 59 60 21
Living with partner 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13%
*
438 213 225 52 159 227 28 140 192 78
Married 44% 44% 44% 19% 47% 59% 27% 40% 49% 51%
C Ccb * F FG
26 5 21 - 4 22 6 8 10 1
Widowed 3% 1% 4% - 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 1%
A CcD *
97 36 61 7 37 53 10 34 38 15
Divorced or separated 10% 7% 12% 3% 11% 14% 9% 10% 10% 10%
A C C *
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?

T T e T e T epucamon
I 1 I O i
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
456 188 267 122 177 156 61 144 176 75
All of it 46% 39% 52% 45% 52% 40% 58% 41% 45% 49%
A E G*
213 89 124 42 78 93 12 79 87 35
Almost all of it 21% 18% 24% 15% 23% 24% 11% 23% 22% 23%
C * F
213 127 87 65 62 87 19 86 79 30
About half of it 21% 26% 17% 24% 18% 22% 18% 25% 20% 19%
B *
90 59 31 37 15 38 6 35 38 10
Less than half of it 9% 12% 6% 14% 4% 10% 6% 10% 10% 7%
B D D *
29 23 5 7 8 13 8 5 12 3
None 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 8% 1% 3% 2%
B G*
1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




CAETHN4. What were the ethnic or cultural origins of your ancestors? An ancestor is usually more distant than a grandparent.

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 469 531 247 396 357 50 164 488 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 514 273 340 387 105 349 392 154
498 242 256 124 184 189 61 198 188 51
North American origins (Net) 50% 50% 50% 46% 54% 49% 58% 57% 48% 33%
I* | |
46 27 19 23 16 8 9 15 20 3
North American Aboriginal origins 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 2% 9% 4% 5% 2%
E I* |
471 222 249 113 174 183 53 190 178 50
Canadian 47% 46% 48% 42% 51% 47% 51% 55% 45% 32%
C I* HI |
7 4 3 3 2 2 2 - 4 1
Other North American origins 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
*
278 124 154 67 76 135 27 98 112 41
British Isles origins (Net) 28% 25% 30% 24% 22% 35% 25% 28% 29% 27%
CcD *
197 91 105 53 48 96 21 70 78 28
English 20% 19% 20% 19% 14% 25% 20% 20% 20% 18%
D *
115 43 72 33 31 51 9 41 48 17
Irish 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 13% 9% 12% 12% 11%
A *
132 62 71 32 38 63 19 39 52 21
Scottish 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 18% 11% 13% 14%
*
17 6 11 5 3 8 2 3 10 2
Other British Isles origins 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
*
159 60 99 50 52 57 10 57 68 24
Western European origins (Net) 16% 12% 19% 18% 15% 15% 10% 16% 17% 16%
A *
58 22 36 20 26 12 3 14 31 9
French origins 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6%
E E *
34 7 27 15 7 12 2 16 12 4
Dutch 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%
A *
75 27 47 26 20 28 5 31 29 9
German 7% 6% 9% 10% 6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 6%
*
21 9 12 7 5 9 - 9 9 4
Other Western European origins 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2%
*
88 43 46 26 27 36 2 38 30 18
Eastern European origins (Net) 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 2% 11% 8% 12%
* F
15 7 7 8 1 5 - 7 6 2
Hungarian 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% - 2% 2% 1%
D *
27 10 18 11 7 10 - 14 9 4
Polish 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% - 4% 2% 3%
*
14 3 11 7 3 4 - 7 4 3
Russian 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2%
*
36 23 13 7 10 19 2 14 12 8
Ukrainian 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5%
*
15 7 8 2 9 4 - 8 4 4
Other Eastern European origins 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 2%
*
43 15 28 15 16 13 - 18 15 10
Southern European origins (Net) 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% - 5% 4% 6%
* F
7 1 6 2 3 3 - 4 2 1
Greek 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1%
*
19 4 15 5 7 7 - 7 6 6
Italian 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 4%
* H
8 2 6 5 2 2 - 3 3 2
Portuguese 1% * 1% 2% 1% * - 1% 1% 1%
*
12 6 6 5 6 2 - 6 5 1
Spanish 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * - 2% 1% 1%
*
3 2 1 1 1 1 - - 3 -
Other Southern European origins * * * * * * - - 1% -
*
26 10 17 10 8 8 - 12 13 2
Other European origins (Net) 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1%
*
14 6 8 7 5 2 - 7 6 1
Other Northern European origins (excl. British Isles
Origins) 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 2% *
*
13 4 9 4 3 6 - 5 7 1
Other European origins 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1%
*
12 7 5 7 4 - 2 7 3
Caribbean origins (Net) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2%
E *
5 3 2 4 1 - 2 1 2
Jamaican 1% 1% * 1% * - 1% * 1%
*
8 4 4 4 3 - - 6 2
Other Caribbean origins 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
* G
7 4 3 3 2 2 - - 6 *
Latin, Central and South American origins (Net) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% _ _ 2% *
*
7 4 3 3 2 2 - - 6 *
Latin, Central and South American origins 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% _ _ 2% *
*
7 5 2 6 2 - 2 2 3
African origins (Net) 1% 1% * 2% * - - 1% * 2%
E * H
7 5 2 6 2 - - 2 2 3
African origins 1% 1% * 2% * - - 1% * 2%
E * H
70 41 28 40 20 9 - 17 29 23
Asian origins (Net) 7% 9% 6% 15% 6% 2% - 5% 7% 15%
DE E * F FGH
3 1 1 2 * - - - 1 2
West Central Asian and Middle Eastern origins * * * 1% * _ _ _ * 1%
*
7 3 4 3 2 2 - - 4 3
East Indian 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - - 1% 2%
* G
13 5 8 9 3 - 4 6 4
Other South Asian origins 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 3%
E *
29 24 5 18 7 4 - 12 6 12
Chinese 3% 5% 1% 7% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 7%
B DE * FGH
15 7 7 9 4 - 5 7 3
Filipino 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2%
E *
6 4 2 2 3 1 - - 5 1
Other East and Southeast Asian origins 1% 1% * 1% 1% * _ _ 1% 1%
*
1 - 1 1 - - - 1
Oceania origins (Net) * - * * - - - *
*
1 - 1 - - - 1 1
Oceania origins * - * - - - * *
*
84 33 51 36 27 21 27 24 23 9
Prefer not to answer 8% 7% 10% 13% 8% 5% 26% 7% 6% 6%
E GHI*
1541 689 852 488 481 571 154 558 606 222
Sigma 154% 142% 166% 179% 142% 148% 146% 160% 155% 144%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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